

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3868 OF 2003

SUBHASH CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3865-3866 of 2003(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3863 of 2003(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3892 of 2003(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list these appeals after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master